## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 274

February 24, 2004 – Offered by Committee on Transportation and Information Infrastructure.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute amendment 1, as follows:
- 1. Page 2, line 2: before that line insert the following, which was deleted by assembly amendment 1:
- **SECTION 1.** 348.27 (7m) (title) of the statutes is repealed.".
- 2. Page 2, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3, as affected by assembly amendment 1,and substitute:
- 8 "Section 2. 348.27 (7m) of the statutes is renumbered 348.08 (1) (am) and amended to read:".
- **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5, as affected by assembly amendment 1, and substitute:

"348.08 (1) (am) The department may issue an annual or consecutive month permit for the movement of a  $\underline{A}$  3-vehicle combination consisting of a towing vehicle".

**4.** Page 2, line 16: delete the material beginning with "A permit" and ending with "computation." on page 3, line 5, as affected by assembly amendment 1, and substitute "A permit under this subsection may be issued only by the department, regardless of the highways to be used. The department may designate the routes that may be used by the permittee. The fee for an annual permit under this subsection is \$40. The fee for a consecutive month permit under this subsection shall be determined in the manner provided in s. 348.25 (8) (bm), except that the \$40 fee for an annual permit under this subsection shall be used in the computation.".

12 (END)